
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 189 Will Farrar Surrey                 146  48 48  50   
2 186 Euan Workman Surrey                 141 50   41  50  
3 187 Harry Baxter Surrey                 136  46 46   44  
4 160 Caleb Alman Buckinghamshire        132 48  40  44   
5 157 David Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire        128 38   48  42  

6= 153 Harry Ram Berkshire              126  44  41 41   
6= 179 Erigean Appiahkorang-MensahOxfordshire            126  50  41  35  
8 178 Luca Roberts Oxfordshire            125 38  50  37   
9 159 Zeyn Shillingford Buckinghamshire        118 44   36  38  

10= 190 Toby Barr Surrey                 113  38 38  37   
10= 191 Will Stevenson Surrey                 113 44   28 41   
12 196 Cooper Seitz Sussex                 110  34 44   32  
13 193 Reuben Shewan Sussex                 108 34  34   40  

14= 151 Amogh Amresh Berkshire              105 44  28  33   
14= 155 Florian Jenkins Berkshire              105  36  34  35  
14= 158 Daniel Southgate Buckinghamshire        105  31  41 33   
17 152 Akhil Kandlagunta Berkshire              102 30  26   46  
18 171 Jake Phillips Kent                   101  31  46  24  
19 162 Chukwudi Onyebuchi Buckinghamshire        98  16 36  46   
20 197 Max Gayle Sussex                 94  26  50 18   
21 161 Oladipo Akib Buckinghamshire        92  24 20   48  

22= 172 Henry Simms Kent                   91  40  25  26  
22= 188 Callum Dallaway Surrey                 91 38   25  28  
24 194 Philip Ojeniyi Sussex                 88 24   16 48   

25= 150 Elisha Calrk Berkshire              82 32   20 30   
25= 154 Ritvik Ganta Berkshire              82  42 24   16  
27= 175 Thomas Connrop Kent                   80 18  42   20  
27= 195 Harry Windham Sussex                 80 28   22  30  
29 198 Ivo Edgar Sussex                 74  28 18  28   

30= 177 William Connrop Kent                   72 22  30  20   
30= 181 Harry Carter Oxfordshire            72 16  32  24   
32= 173 Oliver Hawkins Kent                   70 26   18 26   
32= 182 Alister Spence Oxfordshire            70  20  32  18  
34= 180 Max Finnegan Oxfordshire            64  18  30 16   
34= 183 Henry Unger Oxfordshire            64 20  22   22  
36 174 William Jones Kent                   60  22 16  22   

37= 156 Olo Nqwaku Berkshire              0        
37= 163 Nathan Prideaux Buckinghamshire        0        
37= 184 Alex Jessett Oxfordshire            0        
37= 192 Kuba Gawronski Surrey                 0        
37= 199 Jude Porter Sussex                 0        



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 150 Elisha Calrk 2LR 23.7 23.7 10 32
 150 Elisha Calrk SB 69 69 16 20
 150 Elisha Calrk SLJ 2.28 2.32 2.36 2.36 11 30
 151 Amogh Amresh 2LR 23.4 23.4 3= 44
 151 Amogh Amresh S 8.20 6.90 7.86 8.20 12 28
 151 Amogh Amresh SLJ 2.38 2.08 2.14 2.38 9= 33
 152 Akhil Kandlagunta 2LR 23.9 23.9 11 30
 152 Akhil Kandlagunta S 8.04 7.78 7.68 8.04 13 26
 152 Akhil Kandlagunta STJ 7.70 7.95 8.01 8.01 3 46
 153 Harry Ram 4LR 49.7 49.7 4 44
 153 Harry Ram SB 83 83 4= 41
 153 Harry Ram SLJ 2.36 2.46 2.48 2.48 5= 41
 154 Ritvik Ganta 2LR 0.0 0.0
 154 Ritvik Ganta 4LR 49.8 49.8 5 42
 154 Ritvik Ganta S 7.89 0.00 6.90 7.89 14 24
 154 Ritvik Ganta STJ 5.48 5.53 5.49 5.53 18 16
 155 Florian Jenkins 4LR 50.4 50.4 8 36
 155 Florian Jenkins SB 81 81 9 34
 155 Florian Jenkins STJ 0.00 7.33 7.27 7.33 8= 35



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 157 David Onohwakpo 2LR 23.5 23.5 6= 38
 157 David Onohwakpo SB 87 87 2 48
 157 David Onohwakpo STJ 7.18 7.77 7.91 7.91 5 42
 158 Daniel Southgate 4LR 51.0 51.0 10= 31
 158 Daniel Southgate SB 83 83 4= 41
 158 Daniel Southgate SLJ 2.36 2.38 2.38 2.38 9= 33
 159 Zeyn Shillingford 2LR 23.4 23.4 3= 44
 159 Zeyn Shillingford SB 82 82 8 36
 159 Zeyn Shillingford STJ 7.35 7.36 7.59 7.59 7 38
 160 Caleb Alman 2LR 23.3 23.3 2 48
 160 Caleb Alman S 10.14 10.07 8.99 10.14 6 40
 160 Caleb Alman SLJ 2.46 2.46 2.50 2.50 4 44
 161 Oladipo Akib 4LR 52.5 52.5 14 24
 161 Oladipo Akib S 6.20 5.69 7.03 7.03 16 20
 161 Oladipo Akib STJ 0.00 8.02 8.18 8.18 2 48
 162 Chukwudi Onyebuchi 4LR 59.8 59.8 18 16
 162 Chukwudi Onyebuchi S 9.74 9.34 8.98 9.74 8 36
 162 Chukwudi Onyebuchi SLJ 2.46 2.56 2.62 2.62 3 46



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 171 Jake Phillips 4LR 51.0 51.0 10= 31
 171 Jake Phillips SB 86 86 3 46
 171 Jake Phillips STJ 6.51 6.53 6.86 6.86 14 24
 172 Henry Simms 4LR 50.2 50.2 6 40
 172 Henry Simms SB 72 72 13= 25
 172 Henry Simms STJ 6.85 6.78 7.00 7.00 13 26
 173 Oliver Hawkins 2LR 24.7 24.7 13 26
 173 Oliver Hawkins SB 67 67 17 18
 173 Oliver Hawkins SLJ 2.28 2.24 2.22 2.28 13 26
 174 William Jones 4LR 54.1 54.1 15 22
 174 William Jones S 5.54 6.43 6.70 6.70 18 16
 174 William Jones SLJ 2.20 2.14 2.14 2.20 15 22
 175 Thomas Connrop 2LR 26.2 26.2 17 18
 175 Thomas Connrop S 9.72 10.36 9.16 10.36 5 42
 175 Thomas Connrop STJ 6.62 6.68 6.75 6.75 16 20
 177 William Connrop 2LR 25.5 25.5 15 22
 177 William Connrop S 8.51 8.47 8.29 8.51 11 30
 177 William Connrop SLJ 2.08 0.00 2.12 2.12 16 20



Team Results Oxfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 178 Luca Roberts 2LR 23.5 23.5 6= 38
 178 Luca Roberts S 12.73 12.52 12.58 12.73 1 50
 178 Luca Roberts SLJ 2.32 2.40 2.40 2.40 7= 37
 179 Erigean Appiahkorang-Mensah4LR 48.6 48.6 1 50
 179 Erigean Appiahkorang-MensahSB 83 83 4= 41
 179 Erigean Appiahkorang-MensahSTJ 7.16 7.33 7.19 7.33 8= 35
 180 Max Finnegan 4LR 55.7 55.7 17 18
 180 Max Finnegan SB 78 78 11 30
 180 Max Finnegan SLJ 1.72 1.84 1.82 1.84 18 16
 181 Harry Carter 2LR 27.7 27.7 18 16
 181 Harry Carter S 8.04 9.24 8.93 9.24 10 32
 181 Harry Carter SLJ 2.24 2.22 2.24 2.24 14 24
 182 Alister Spence 4LR 54.5 54.5 16 20
 182 Alister Spence SB 79 79 10 32
 182 Alister Spence STJ 5.79 5.91 5.73 5.91 17 18
 183 Henry Unger 2LR 25.7 25.7 16 20
 183 Henry Unger S 0.00 7.55 0.00 7.55 15 22
 183 Henry Unger STJ 0.00 6.83 6.67 6.83 15 22



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 186 Euan Workman 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
 186 Euan Workman SB 83 83 4= 41
 186 Euan Workman STJ 7.83 8.05 8.27 8.27 1 50
 187 Harry Baxter 4LR 49.3 49.3 3 46
 187 Harry Baxter S 9.47 10.55 10.82 10.82 3 46
 187 Harry Baxter STJ 7.65 7.94 7.95 7.95 4 44
 188 Callum Dallaway 2LR 23.5 23.5 6= 38
 188 Callum Dallaway SB 72 72 13= 25
 188 Callum Dallaway STJ 6.75 7.11 7.08 7.11 12 28
 189 Will Farrar 4LR 49.0 49.0 2 48
 189 Will Farrar S 11.57 9.82 11.51 11.57 2 48
 189 Will Farrar SLJ 2.44 2.60 2.68 2.68 1 50
 190 Toby Barr 4LR 50.3 50.3 7 38
 190 Toby Barr S 9.70 9.79 9.50 9.79 7 38
 190 Toby Barr SLJ 2.28 2.30 2.40 2.40 7= 37
 191 Will Stevenson 2LR 23.4 23.4 3= 44
 191 Will Stevenson SB 74 74 12 28
 191 Will Stevenson SLJ 2.48 2.44 2.24 2.48 5= 41
 192 Kuba Gawronski SB 73 73
 192 Kuba Gawronski STJ 5.88 5.88 5.95 5.95



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    656    536     70     50

2 Buckinghamshire    603    483     50     70

3 Berkshire    538    438     40     60

4 Oxfordshire    473    393     60     20

5 Sussex    470    400     30     40

6 Kent    394    344     20     30

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 193 Reuben Shewan 2LR 23.6 23.6 9 34
 193 Reuben Shewan S 9.34 9.66 9.58 9.66 9 34
 193 Reuben Shewan STJ 7.42 7.41 7.60 7.60 6 40
 194 Philip Ojeniyi 2LR 25.2 25.2 14 24
 194 Philip Ojeniyi SB 60 60 18 16
 194 Philip Ojeniyi SLJ 2.50 2.64 0.00 2.64 2 48
 195 Harry Windham 2LR 24.2 24.2 12 28
 195 Harry Windham SB 70 70 15 22
 195 Harry Windham STJ 7.16 0.00 6.89 7.16 11 30
 196 Cooper Seitz 4LR 50.6 50.6 9 34
 196 Cooper Seitz S 9.64 9.83 10.75 10.75 4 44
 196 Cooper Seitz STJ 7.22 0.00 0.00 7.22 10 32
 197 Max Gayle 4LR 51.6 51.6 13 26
 197 Max Gayle SB 88 88 1 50
 197 Max Gayle SLJ 2.00 1.96 1.98 2.00 17 18
 198 Ivo Edgar 4LR 51.5 51.5 12 28
 198 Ivo Edgar S 6.94 6.96 6.70 6.96 17 18
 198 Ivo Edgar SLJ 2.26 2.32 2.32 2.32 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 186  Euan Workman 22.6       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Caleb Alman 23.3       48

3= Berkshire Black 151  Amogh Amresh 23.4       44
3= Buckinghamshire Green 159  Zeyn Shillingford 23.4       44
3= Surrey Yellow 191  Will Stevenson 23.4       44
6= Buckinghamshire Green 157  David Onohwakpo 23.5       38
6= Oxfordshire White 178  Luca Roberts 23.5       38
6= Surrey Yellow 188  Callum Dallaway 23.5       38
9 Sussex Sky 193  Reuben Shewan 23.6       34

10 Berkshire Black 150  Elisha Calrk 23.7       32
11 Berkshire Black 152  Akhil Kandlagunta 23.9       30
12 Sussex Sky 195  Harry Windham 24.2       28
13 Kent Navy 173  Oliver Hawkins 24.7       26
14 Sussex Sky 194  Philip Ojeniyi 25.2       24
15 Kent Navy 177  William Connrop 25.5       22
16 Oxfordshire White 183  Henry Unger 25.7       20
17 Kent Navy 175  Thomas Connrop 26.2       18
18 Oxfordshire White 181  Harry Carter 27.7       16

Berkshire Black 154  Ritvik Ganta 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire White 179  Erigean Appiahkorang-Mensah 48.6       50
2 Surrey Yellow 189  Will Farrar 49.0       48
3 Surrey Yellow 187  Harry Baxter 49.3       46
4 Berkshire Black 153  Harry Ram 49.7       44
5 Berkshire Black 154  Ritvik Ganta 49.8       42
6 Kent Navy 172  Henry Simms 50.2       40
7 Surrey Yellow 190  Toby Barr 50.3       38
8 Berkshire Black 155  Florian Jenkins 50.4       36
9 Sussex Sky 196  Cooper Seitz 50.6       34

10= Buckinghamshire Green 158  Daniel Southgate 51.0       31
10= Kent Navy 171  Jake Phillips 51.0       31
12 Sussex Sky 198  Ivo Edgar 51.5       28
13 Sussex Sky 197  Max Gayle 51.6       26
14 Buckinghamshire Green 161  Oladipo Akib 52.5       24
15 Kent Navy 174  William Jones 54.1       22
16 Oxfordshire White 182  Alister Spence 54.5       20
17 Oxfordshire White 180  Max Finnegan 55.7       18
18 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 59.8       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:37.2 1:37.2     70.0
2 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 1:37.6 1:37.6     60.0
3 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:40.0 1:40.0     50.0
4 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:40.1 1:40.1     40.0
5 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:45.3 1:45.3     30.0
6 04 Kent Navy 0.0 1:49.1 1:49.1     20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:31.4 1:31.4     70.0
2 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:31.7 1:31.7     60.0
3 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:32.7 1:32.7     50.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:34.9 1:34.9     40.0
5 04 Kent Navy 0.0 1:37.0 1:37.0     30.0
6 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 1:41.5 1:41.5     20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire White 178  Luca Roberts 12.73       50
2 Surrey Yellow 189  Will Farrar 11.57       48
3 Surrey Yellow 187  Harry Baxter 10.82       46
4 Sussex Sky 196  Cooper Seitz 10.75       44
5 Kent Navy 175  Thomas Connrop 10.36       42
6 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Caleb Alman 10.14       40
7 Surrey Yellow 190  Toby Barr 9.79       38
8 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 9.74       36
9 Sussex Sky 193  Reuben Shewan 9.66       34

10 Oxfordshire White 181  Harry Carter 9.24       32
11 Kent Navy 177  William Connrop 8.51       30
12 Berkshire Black 151  Amogh Amresh 8.20       28
13 Berkshire Black 152  Akhil Kandlagunta 8.04       26
14 Berkshire Black 154  Ritvik Ganta 7.89       24
15 Oxfordshire White 183  Henry Unger 7.55       22
16 Buckinghamshire Green 161  Oladipo Akib 7.03       20
17 Sussex Sky 198  Ivo Edgar 6.96       18
18 Kent Navy 174  William Jones 6.70       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Sussex Sky 197  Max Gayle 88       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 157  David Onohwakpo 87       48
3 Kent Navy 171  Jake Phillips 86       46

4= Berkshire Black 153  Harry Ram 83       41
4= Buckinghamshire Green 158  Daniel Southgate 83       41
4= Oxfordshire White 179  Erigean Appiahkorang-Mensah 83       41
4= Surrey Yellow 186  Euan Workman 83       41
8 Buckinghamshire Green 159  Zeyn Shillingford 82       36
9 Berkshire Black 155  Florian Jenkins 81       34

10 Oxfordshire White 182  Alister Spence 79       32
11 Oxfordshire White 180  Max Finnegan 78       30
12 Surrey Yellow 191  Will Stevenson 74       28

13= Kent Navy 172  Henry Simms 72       25
13= Surrey Yellow 188  Callum Dallaway 72       25
15 Sussex Sky 195  Harry Windham 70       22
16 Berkshire Black 150  Elisha Calrk 69       20
17 Kent Navy 173  Oliver Hawkins 67       18
18 Sussex Sky 194  Philip Ojeniyi 60       16

Surrey Yellow 192  Kuba Gawronski 73        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 189  Will Farrar 2.68       50
2 Sussex Sky 194  Philip Ojeniyi 2.64       48
3 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 2.62       46
4 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Caleb Alman 2.50       44

5= Berkshire Black 153  Harry Ram 2.48       41
5= Surrey Yellow 191  Will Stevenson 2.48       41
7= Oxfordshire White 178  Luca Roberts 2.40       37
7= Surrey Yellow 190  Toby Barr 2.40       37
9= Berkshire Black 151  Amogh Amresh 2.38       33
9= Buckinghamshire Green 158  Daniel Southgate 2.38       33
11 Berkshire Black 150  Elisha Calrk 2.36       30
12 Sussex Sky 198  Ivo Edgar 2.32       28
13 Kent Navy 173  Oliver Hawkins 2.28       26
14 Oxfordshire White 181  Harry Carter 2.24       24
15 Kent Navy 174  William Jones 2.20       22
16 Kent Navy 177  William Connrop 2.12       20
17 Sussex Sky 197  Max Gayle 2.00       18
18 Oxfordshire White 180  Max Finnegan 1.84       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Region Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 16 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 186  Euan Workman 8.27       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 161  Oladipo Akib 8.18       48
3 Berkshire Black 152  Akhil Kandlagunta 8.01       46
4 Surrey Yellow 187  Harry Baxter 7.95       44
5 Buckinghamshire Green 157  David Onohwakpo 7.91       42
6 Sussex Sky 193  Reuben Shewan 7.60       40
7 Buckinghamshire Green 159  Zeyn Shillingford 7.59       38

8= Berkshire Black 155  Florian Jenkins 7.33       35
8= Oxfordshire White 179  Erigean Appiahkorang-Mensah 7.33       35
10 Sussex Sky 196  Cooper Seitz 7.22       32
11 Sussex Sky 195  Harry Windham 7.16       30
12 Surrey Yellow 188  Callum Dallaway 7.11       28
13 Kent Navy 172  Henry Simms 7.00       26
14 Kent Navy 171  Jake Phillips 6.86       24
15 Oxfordshire White 183  Henry Unger 6.83       22
16 Kent Navy 175  Thomas Connrop 6.75       20
17 Oxfordshire White 182  Alister Spence 5.91       18
18 Berkshire Black 154  Ritvik Ganta 5.53       16

Surrey Yellow 192  Kuba Gawronski 5.95        0


